



Choice International Limited

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2009

Rs in Lacs

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on
		30.06.2009	30.06.2008	31.03.2009 (UnAudited)
1	Income from Operations	125.48	17.58	178.84
	Other income	4.07	4.00	0
	TOTAL INCOME	129.55	21.58	178.84
2	Expenditure			
	Operating Cost	25.91	16.95	150.81
	Employees Cost	30.42	1.75	9.58
	Depreciation and Amortisation	6.84	0.31	4.45
	Other Expenditures	46.2	1.01	4.96
	Total Expenditure	109.37	20.02	169.8
	Profit from Operations before Other Income and Interest and Exceptional Items	20.18	1.56	9.04
4	Other Income (Net)	0	0	4.62
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items	20.18	1.56	13.66
6	Interest	0	0	0
7	Profit after Interest and before Exceptional Items	20.18	1.56	13.66
8	Exceptional Items (Expense/Income)	0	0	0
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax	20.18	1.56	13.66
10	Tax Expenses	3.03	0.18	1.35
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	17.15	1.38	12.31
12	Extra-ordinary Items	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period	17.15	1.38	12.31
14	Paid Up Equity Share Capital(Face Value Rs 10/-)	650.48	400.48	400.48
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	-	-	-
16	Earnings per Share(Basic & Diluted)			
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.35	0.03	0.31
	b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.35	0.03	0.31
17	Public Shareholding:			
	No of Shares	4750873	2472940	2675873
	Percentage of Shareholdings(%)	73.04%	61.75%	66.82%
18	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding			
	a) Pledged/Encumbered	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Number of Shares	-	-	-
	Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	-	-	-
	Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-
	b) Non-Encumbered			
	Number of Shares	1753927	1531860	1328927
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	26.96%	38.25%	33.18%

Notes:

- * The above unaudited financial results has been reviewed by the audit committee and has been taken on records by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th July ,2009
- *The Company has made preferential allotment of 25,00,000 equity shares of Rs 10 each at a premium of Rs 5 per share on 30 May,2009
- *As on 30 June 2009 the company holds 98% of the equity share capital of Ryder Consultancy Private Limited which is yet to embark its activities in the business of Insurance Broking and Consultancy.
- *As on the date the company's primary business is financial advisory and its related services.
- * The figures for the previous period are regrouped & rearranged wherever deemed necessary.
- * No investor complaints are pending.

Place : Mumbai
Date:30 July 2009

Kamal Poddar
Managing Director

